
As per AGM 3/12/2016

Secretaries List

CLUB NAME CLUB SECRETARY E:Mail Address Telephone Contact

ABERDEEN A.S.C. Lesley Ellis argyleslice@hotmail.com 07515 149535

ABERDEEN DOLPHINS A.S.C. Julie Thain secretary.adsc@gmail.com 07760 363090

ABERDEEN DIVING CLUB Alison Shaw alison.s@aberdeensportsvillage.com 01224 438907

ALFORD OTTERS ASC Jo Bagguley alfordotterssecretary@outlook.com 019755 63257

ABERDEEN UNIVERSITY SWIM & 

WATERPOLO CLUB
Megan Rennie m.j.rennie.14@aberdeen.ac.uk

BANCHORY BEAVERS A.S.C.

BANFF & BUCHAN MASTERS Andrew Gairns andrew_gairns@hotmail.com 07977 040147

BON ACCORD THISTLE Eleanor Barclay souterheadgarage@btinternet.com

BRIDGE OF DON A.S.C. Laura Rattray secretary@bodasc.co.uk 07736 040342

BROCH  A.S.C. Alison West alison@aogcentral.co.uk 07545 310309

BUCKIE A.S.C. Kirsten Aitchison Barry927@btinternet.com 01542 835986

BUCKSBURN A.S.C. Fiona Matthew fionamatthew28@gmail.com 07847 330447

CULTS OTTERS A.S.C. Fiona Robertson secretary@cultsotters.org.uk 07790 056517

DELTING DOLPHINS A.S.C. Graham Farmer graham.farmer@srt.org.uk 07825 883840

DEVERON A.S.C. Pamela Singer pamsinger2003@yahoo.co.uk 07515 491384

DYCE (ABERDEEN) A.S.C. Michelle MacKay dyceascsecretary@hotmail.com 07811 444246

ELGIN A.S.C. Andrea Strasdin andreastrasdin@hotmail.com 07875 843774

FORRES BLUEFINS A.S.C. Kaye Boyd bluefins@hotmail.co.uk 01343 890423

FREE STYLE S.C. Elizabeth Watson ewatson1313@gmail.com 01309 671346

GARIOCH A.S.C. Jane McIntosh gascsec@yahoo.co.uk 07834 386756

GRANTOWN SC Lynne Hollands lynnehollands@googlemail.com 01479 870208

HIGHLAND DISABILITY SWIM TEAMJosie Aitken josie_aitken@hotmail.com

HUNTLY ASC Linda Edwards linda76@tiscali.co.uk 07928 857898

INVERNESS A.S.C. Vicki MacDonald victoria.macdonald1@yahoo.co.uk 01463 233786

LERWICK A.S.C. Lynne Preacher Lynne.Preacher@outlook.com 01595 697456

NO DETAILS GIVEN

SASA ND Handbook 2017 (c) Club Secretaries email List12/03/201711:09



LOCHABER LEISURE CENTRE 

SWIM TEAM 
Sharyn Morgan chiochnish@yahoo.co.uk 01397 705786

NAIRN A.S.C. Annabel Scott annabel.scott@highland.gov.uk 07853 170839

NAIRN SYNCHRO S.C. Wyn McFadyen shearerplant@tiscali.co.uk 01667 454223

ORKNEY A.S.C. Susan Sinclair susie@cashelmara.co.uk 01856 851221

PETERHEAD A.S.C. Leanne Low leanne.low@hotmail.co.uk 07816 945479

SHETLAND A.S.C. Ayesha Huda hudaayesha@hotmail.com 01595 880005

SILVER CITY BLUES Cara Coghill secretary@silvercityblues.org.uk

SOUTH MAINLAND ASC Fiona Burr-Bloomer fionaburrbloomer@gmail.com 01950 422251

STONEHAVEN A.S.C. Lindsay Cochrane sasc_correspondence@hotmail.com 01561 320242

SWIM WESTERN ISLES Joan Budge swicommittee@gmail.com 01851 701466

TAIN A.S.C. Roz Mackenzie roz.tasc@yahoo.co.uk 07733 108024

THURSO A.S.C. Nicola Mill secretary@thursoasc.org.uk 01847 851868

ULLAPOOL A.S.C Lee Heaney ullaswimclub@gmail.com 01854 613438

UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN 

PERFOMANCE SWIMMING
Garry Brown garryandkaren@talktalk.com

UPPER DEESIDE A.S.C. Angela Stewart angestewart74@gmail.com 01339 881193

WESTHILL DISTRICT A.S.C. Jacqueline Ross secretary@westhilldistrictasc.org.uk  07766 023867

WESTSIDE SHARKS A.S.C Lynette Smith lynettesmith1977@hotmail.co.uk  01595 840689

WHALSAY Angela Williamson angelamarrister@gmail.com 01806 566699

WICK ASC Craig Cormack craigcormack@btinternet.com 01955 605849

YTHAN A.S.C. Lynne Duncan Lynne.emslie@btinternet.com 01358 721627

SAS Tom Eriksson teriksson@hotmail.co.uk
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